its branches operating in Ponorogo implement some programs of zakat fund 

distribution, infaq, and charity in the form of scholarships for student achievers who are 

less financially capable. In its annual financial report, counted a number of Rp 

6.354.995.000,- (Six billion three hundred and fifty four million nine hundred ninety 

five thousand rupiah) nominal distributed to education programs by 2013 and a number 

of Rp 4.649.051.000,- (Four billion six hundred and forty nine million fifty one 

thousand rupiah) by 2012. This shows the existence of this institutions in distributing 

zakat funds for education programs. 

The objectives of this study are to find out the zakat management that applicated by 

Baitul Maal Hidayatullah Ponorogo and to find out the impact of zakat funds